
South Tama County Invitational
Boys 5K     Otter Creek Park, Toledo, IA     9/12/2016     Sunny, Wind S 15-25mph & 80°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Grinnell                       1    2   11   12   13   16   17   =  39      18:15      1:44
    2   East Marshall                  3    6   21   22   29   39   41   =  81      19:09      2:31
    3   BCLUW                          4    8   10   27   32   48   53   =  81      19:11      2:24
    4   Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Rei    5   15   24   33   34   35   38   = 111      19:42      2:29
    5   Belle Plaine                  14   23   25   28   37   40   45   = 127      20:06      2:03
    6   West Marshall                  7   18   26   30   49   50   51   = 130      20:26      5:20
    7   Green Mountain Garwin         19   20   36   43   44   52   54   = 162      21:02      3:06
    8   South Tama County              9   31   42   46   47             = 175      21:22      4:16

 Incomplete Teams:  Meskwaki, North Tama
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Thomas Clower                JR    Grinnell                          17:16      5:33
      2       2   Trenton O'Halloran           JR    Grinnell                          17:28      5:37
      3       3   Nick Meling                  SR    East Marshall                     17:46      5:43
      4       4   Ian Showers                  SR    BCLUW                             18:03      5:49
      5       5   Dylan Hendricks              SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    18:08      5:50
      6       6   Cam Hungerford               SO    East Marshall                     18:16      5:53
      7       7   Edison Weig                  JR    West Marshall                     18:28      5:57
      8       8   Grant Baker                  SR    BCLUW                             18:30      5:57
      9       9   Hunter Filloon               SR    South Tama County                 18:33      5:58
     10      10   Caleb Silvers                SO    BCLUW                             18:42      6:01
     11      11   Landon Steffen               JR    Grinnell                          18:46      6:02
     12      12   Matthew Cunningham           SO    Grinnell                          18:47      6:03
     13      13   Lucas Chamberland            SR    Grinnell                          18:59      6:07
     14      14   Joe Eichhorn                 JR    Belle Plaine                      19:00      6:07
     15      15   Finn Cleveland               SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    19:07      6:09
     16      16   Joe Simon                    SO    Grinnell                          19:16      6:12
     17      17   Adam Gruman                  JR    Grinnell                          19:18      6:13
     18      18   John Hohnstein               JR    West Marshall                     19:22      6:14
     19           David Gilbert                SR    Grinnell                          19:24      6:15
     20      19   Ethan Karsjen                SO    Green Mountain Garwin             19:27      6:16
     21      20   Jackson Edens                FR    Green Mountain Garwin             19:37      6:19
     22      21   Seth Kilborn                 JR    East Marshall                     19:38      6:19
     23      22   Cade Curphy                  SO    East Marshall                     19:50      6:23
     24      23   Cole Benton                  SR    Belle Plaine                      20:00      6:26
     25      24   Max Schweppe                 JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    20:02      6:27
     26      25   Dakota Henry                 JR    Belle Plaine                      20:11      6:30
     27      26   Seth Diser                   SO    West Marshall                     20:13      6:30
     28      27   Neifer Ralston               SO    BCLUW                             20:13      6:31
     29      28   Kobe Grieder                 SO    Belle Plaine                      20:15      6:31
     30      29   Paden Lang                   SR    East Marshall                     20:17      6:32
     31      30   Mark Vanmetre                JR    West Marshall                     20:20      6:33
     32           Eli Ivanov                   SO    Grinnell                          20:21      6:33
     33      31   Chase Brannen                JR    South Tama County                 20:24      6:34
     34      32   Blake Mann                   JR    BCLUW                             20:26      6:35
     35      33   Derek Ciddio                 SO    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    20:36      6:38
     36      34   Alex Schweppe                SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    20:37      6:38
     37      35   Brady Appel                  SO    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    20:40      6:39
     38      36   Spencer Tweedy               SO    Green Mountain Garwin             21:04      6:47
     39      37   Drew Sayers                  SO    Belle Plaine                      21:04      6:47
     40           Kaiden Gosselink             SR    Grinnell                          21:07      6:48
     41      38   Marshall Day                 SO    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    21:10      6:49
     42           Brannon Harter               SR    Grinnell                          21:12      6:49
     43           Ryan Gruman                  FR    Grinnell                          21:14      6:50
     44           Stiven Parmley               SO    Grinnell                          21:21      6:52
     45           Dalton Gosselink             SO    Grinnell                          21:23      6:53
     46      39   Zach Finders                 JR    East Marshall                     21:24      6:53
     47      40   Trey Vokoun                  FR    Belle Plaine                      21:42      6:59
     48           Jayden Creps                 SO    Grinnell                          21:46      7:00
     49           Jesper Holke-Farnam          SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    21:47      7:01
     50           Joseph Kanagy                SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    21:47      7:01
     51           Jarrett Rose                 FR    Grinnell                          21:48      7:01
     52           Griffin Hamann               SO    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    21:51      7:02
     53           Brock Beck                   FR    Grinnell                          21:52      7:02
     54      41   Korbin Seth                  FR    East Marshall                     21:59      7:05
     55           Noah Seymour                 FR    Meskwaki                          22:14      7:09
     56      42   Jake Wilkerson               JR    South Tama County                 22:20      7:11
     57           Sergio Perez-Valentin        FR    Grinnell                          22:28      7:14
     58      43   Daniel Hughes                SO    Green Mountain Garwin             22:31      7:15
     59      44   Alex Tichy                   FR    Green Mountain Garwin             22:33      7:16
     60      45   Steven Mentley               SO    Belle Plaine                      22:36      7:17
     61      46   Nick Jordan                  JR    South Tama County                 22:44      7:19
     62      47   Daniel Mendoza               SR    South Tama County                 22:49      7:21
     63           Holden Lane                  FR    East Marshall                     22:53      7:22
     64           Brett Gibson                 SO    Grinnell                          22:54      7:22
     65           Cole Weber                   SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    23:00      7:24
     66           Andrew Lidgett               FR    North Tama                        23:03      7:25
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South Tama County Invitational
Boys 5K     Otter Creek Park, Toledo, IA     9/12/2016     Sunny, Wind S 15-25mph & 80°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     67           Hunter Hawk                  FR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    23:13      7:28
     68           Colton Sandell               JR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    23:16      7:29
     69           Roland Eckhardt              JR    Grinnell                          23:21      7:31
     70      48   Troy Dolphin                 JR    BCLUW                             23:23      7:32
     71           Sam Schildroth               FR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    23:29      7:33
     72           Gabe Benton                  FR    Belle Plaine                      23:39      7:37
     73           Aidan Brownell               FR    Grinnell                          23:40      7:37
     74      49   Brennen Struthers            FR    West Marshall                     23:48      7:40
     75      50   James Roelsgard              FR    West Marshall                     23:50      7:40
     76      51   Sam Edler                    SR    West Marshall                     23:58      7:43
     77           Steven Sharpe                JR    Grinnell                          24:02      7:44
     78           Johnny Ambrosio              FR    Grinnell                          24:33      7:54
     79           Dakota Gleissner             SO    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    24:34      7:54
     80      52   Logan O'Neal                 JR    Green Mountain Garwin             24:36      7:55
     81      53   Drew Carson                  JR    BCLUW                             24:36      7:55
     82           Eli Harberts                 SR    Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinbe    24:46      7:58
     83           Spencer Yilek                SO    Belle Plaine                      24:54      8:01
     84           Chris Castor                 FR    North Tama                        25:46      8:18
     85           Michael Engle                SR    BCLUW                             25:54      8:20
     86           Connor McCrary               FR    East Marshall                     25:57      8:21
     87           Bradley Suhr                 SO    Belle Plaine                      26:22      8:29
     88           Miko Youngbear               JR    Meskwaki                          27:20      8:48
     89           Nikki Patel                  SO    Grinnell                          27:24      8:49
     90           Jarek Harter                 FR    Grinnell                          27:47      8:57
     91           Noah Furness                 JR    Grinnell                          27:51      8:58
     92           Logan Coulter                FR    West Marshall                     27:54      8:59
     93      54   J.J. Handorf                 FR    Green Mountain Garwin             28:41      9:14
     94           Brayan Ralston               FR    BCLUW                             28:46      9:15
     95           Alex Crompton                FR    BCLUW                             32:07     10:20
     96           Tyler Wilson                 SO    BCLUW                             32:37     10:30
     97           Jr Norenberg                 FR    Grinnell                          37:56     12:13
     98           Daniel Rebelsky              FR    Grinnell                          38:31     12:24
     99           Seth Keahna                 8th    Meskwaki                          42:44     13:45
    100           Jacob Lawton                 JR    North Tama                        43:45     14:05
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South Tama County Invitational
Boys 5K     Otter Creek Park, Toledo, IA     9/12/2016     Sunny, Wind S 15-25mph & 80°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Grinnell                          Score =   39
    1    Thomas Clower, JR              17:16  5:33
    2    Trenton O'Halloran, JR         17:28  5:37
   11    Landon Steffen, JR             18:46  6:02
   12    Matthew Cunningham, SO         18:47  6:03
   13    Lucas Chamberland, SR          18:59  6:07
   16    Joe Simon, SO                  19:16  6:12
   17    Adam Gruman, JR                19:18  6:13
         David Gilbert, SR              19:24  6:15
         Eli Ivanov, SO                 20:21  6:33
         Kaiden Gosselink, SR           21:07  6:48
         Brannon Harter, SR             21:12  6:49
         Ryan Gruman, FR                21:14  6:50
         Stiven Parmley, SO             21:21  6:52
         Dalton Gosselink, SO           21:23  6:53
         Jayden Creps, SO               21:46  7:00
         Jarrett Rose, FR               21:48  7:01
         Brock Beck, FR                 21:52  7:02
         Sergio Perez-Valentin, FR      22:28  7:14
         Brett Gibson, SO               22:54  7:22
         Roland Eckhardt, JR            23:21  7:31
         Aidan Brownell, FR             23:40  7:37
         Steven Sharpe, JR              24:02  7:44
         Johnny Ambrosio, FR            24:33  7:54
         Nikki Patel, SO                27:24  8:49
         Jarek Harter, FR               27:47  8:57
         Noah Furness, JR               27:51  8:58
         Jr Norenberg, FR               37:56 12:13
         Daniel Rebelsky, FR            38:31 12:24

  2) East Marshall                     Score =   81
    3    Nick Meling, SR                17:46  5:43
    6    Cam Hungerford, SO             18:16  5:53
   21    Seth Kilborn, JR               19:38  6:19
   22    Cade Curphy, SO                19:50  6:23
   29    Paden Lang, SR                 20:17  6:32
   39    Zach Finders, JR               21:24  6:53
   41    Korbin Seth, FR                21:59  7:05
         Holden Lane, FR                22:53  7:22
         Connor McCrary, FR             25:57  8:21

  3) BCLUW                             Score =   81
    4    Ian Showers, SR                18:03  5:49
    8    Grant Baker, SR                18:30  5:57
   10    Caleb Silvers, SO              18:42  6:01
   27    Neifer Ralston, SO             20:13  6:31
   32    Blake Mann, JR                 20:26  6:35
   48    Troy Dolphin, JR               23:23  7:32
   53    Drew Carson, JR                24:36  7:55
         Michael Engle, SR              25:54  8:20
         Brayan Ralston, FR             28:46  9:15
         Alex Crompton, FR              32:07 10:20
         Tyler Wilson, SO               32:37 10:30

  4) Grundy Center-Gladbrook-Reinb     Score =  111
    5    Dylan Hendricks, SR            18:08  5:50
   15    Finn Cleveland, SR             19:07  6:09
   24    Max Schweppe, JR               20:02  6:27
   33    Derek Ciddio, SO               20:36  6:38
   34    Alex Schweppe, SR              20:37  6:38
   35    Brady Appel, SO                20:40  6:39
   38    Marshall Day, SO               21:10  6:49
         Jesper Holke-Farnam, SR        21:47  7:01
         Joseph Kanagy, SR              21:47  7:01
         Griffin Hamann, SO             21:51  7:02
         Cole Weber, SR                 23:00  7:24
         Hunter Hawk, FR                23:13  7:28
         Colton Sandell, JR             23:16  7:29
         Sam Schildroth, FR             23:29  7:33
         Dakota Gleissner, SO           24:34  7:54
         Eli Harberts, SR               24:46  7:58

  5) Belle Plaine                      Score =  127
   14    Joe Eichhorn, JR               19:00  6:07
   23    Cole Benton, SR                20:00  6:26
   25    Dakota Henry, JR               20:11  6:30
   28    Kobe Grieder, SO               20:15  6:31
   37    Drew Sayers, SO                21:04  6:47
   40    Trey Vokoun, FR                21:42  6:59
   45    Steven Mentley, SO             22:36  7:17
         Gabe Benton, FR                23:39  7:37
         Spencer Yilek, SO              24:54  8:01
         Bradley Suhr, SO               26:22  8:29

  6) West Marshall                     Score =  130
    7    Edison Weig, JR                18:28  5:57
   18    John Hohnstein, JR             19:22  6:14
   26    Seth Diser, SO                 20:13  6:30
   30    Mark Vanmetre, JR              20:20  6:33
   49    Brennen Struthers, FR          23:48  7:40
   50    James Roelsgard, FR            23:50  7:40
   51    Sam Edler, SR                  23:58  7:43
         Logan Coulter, FR              27:54  8:59

  7) Green Mountain Garwin             Score =  162
   19    Ethan Karsjen, SO              19:27  6:16
   20    Jackson Edens, FR              19:37  6:19
   36    Spencer Tweedy, SO             21:04  6:47
   43    Daniel Hughes, SO              22:31  7:15
   44    Alex Tichy, FR                 22:33  7:16
   52    Logan O'Neal, JR               24:36  7:55
   54    J.J. Handorf, FR               28:41  9:14

  8) South Tama County                 Score =  175
    9    Hunter Filloon, SR             18:33  5:58
   31    Chase Brannen, JR              20:24  6:34
   42    Jake Wilkerson, JR             22:20  7:11
   46    Nick Jordan, JR                22:44  7:19
   47    Daniel Mendoza, SR             22:49  7:21

 Incomplete Teams:

 Meskwaki
   55    Noah Seymour, FR            22:14     7:09
   88    Miko Youngbear, JR          27:20     8:48
   99    Seth Keahna, 8th            42:44     13:45

 North Tama
   66    Andrew Lidgett, FR          23:03     7:25
   84    Chris Castor, FR            25:46     8:18
  100    Jacob Lawton, JR            43:45     14:05
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